Metzler Violin Shop, Inc. www.metzlerviolins.com

Rental Agreement

accept full financial responsibility for any loss or damage that may occur to the L below listed item(s), as well as for any resulting depreciation, during the time I am renting these items, unless I have purchased the Metzler Protection Plan, as described below. In case of damage to any rental item(s) I agree to have repairs made only at the Metzler Violin Shop. I agree to notify Metzler in case my address, email and/or phone changes. If the rented item(s) are returned prior to the renewal date, Metzler will prorate the rental fee, and return a portion to the renter.

For a fee equaling 20% of the rental rate, Metzler offers the renter a protection plan that protects you from liability in case of instrument damage, theft, or devaluation. Should I choose to decline Metzler's Protection Plan, I will be fully financially responsible for any and all damages, loss, and/or devaluation of the rented item(s).

I may apply 100% of the first rental payment (not to exceed the 3-month rate) toward the purchase of any instrument, bow, or outfit, whose value equals or exceeds that of the rented items, if done so at, or before the end of the first rental period. If the item(s) are rented for longer than 3 months, 50% of all the cumulative rental payments may be applied toward purchase.

I have provided a security deposit in the form of two credit/debit cards numbers left on-file with Metzler. I authorize Metzler to automatically charge the above rental fee to one or both of these credit/debit cards at each renewal date until the item(s) are either returned or purchased. If I wish to return the rented item(s), or to pay for the next rental period by check or cash, I will do so before the renewal date. I further authorize Metzler to charge to these credit cards the cost of any repairs or devaluation, up to the replacement cost, for any damage caused to any rented item(s), unless the Metzler Protection Plan has been purchased. I agree to supply Metzler with a new working credit/debit card number if one or both of my cards become invalid or unusable. If a credit/debit card charge is declined by the financial institution, Metzler will contact me for an alternate form of payment. I agree to pay Metzler \$35 for any check returned "NSF" by the bank. In case of any default, I agree to pay to Metzler Violin Shop all reasonable attorney fees and court costs incurred in enforcement of any obligations hereunder, or in the protection or enforcement of any of Metzler Violin Shop's rights hereunder.

(Initial) I have received and read the "Care and Maintenance of a Bowed String Instrument." informational sheet.

(Initial) I choose to purchase Metzler's Protection and have read the Protection Plan flier.

(Initial) I choose to decline Metzler's Protection Plan and will be fully financially responsible for any and all damage, loss, and/or devaluation to the rented item(s).

Item ID	Serial #	Size	Description	Value		
Total agreed value of rented items: \$						
	\$	(plus tax)				
	\$					
	\$	(plus tax)				
per	per period for the rental of the above item(s), property of the Metzler Violin Shop, Inc.					

Signature (renter):

Date:

Date	Term	Rental Fee	Protection Fee	Total Cost	Payment Form	Next Due	Rental Credit

Renter	(required)		
Player's name:			
Renter's name:	Relationship to player:		
Address:			
City:	State: Zip:		
Phone:	Email:		
Alternative Contact at a different address	(required)		
Contact's name:	Relationship to renter:		
Address:			
City:	State: Zip:		
Phone:	Email:		
Music Teacher			
Private music teacher:			
Email:	Phone:		
School music teacher:	School:		

Acknowledgement of Instrument Condition

I agree that the photos taken of the instrument(s), bow(s), and case(s) represent their condition as received by me. If the Metzler Protection Plan is not purchased, I agree that I am responsible for any and all damages that may occur to the instrument while under my care.

Notes

Staff: Renter:



Date returned/purchased:	Condition:	Checked by:	